IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 16.0011X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-01-31)
Status: Current

M25 x 1.5 equipped with up to four separately certified cable glands. Not used openings will be
closed by separately certified blind plugs.
Type designation 510/*/(*****)/(******)
510/ */ (*****)/ (******)
1 2 3 4
 1 = Type code:
   510 = type designation for the explosion protected junction box
 2 = Specification of number and position of the cable gland
   1 = one cable gland
   2 = two cable glands side by side
   3 = three cable glands
   4 = four cable glands
   D = two cable glands oppositely
 3 = alternative specification for mounting in terminal block, f. e..:
No -specification = equipped with two terminal blocks type
GHG 790 1108 R0001 (acc. PTB 00 ATEX 3102 U, IECEx PTB 11.0029U)
11WDU1.5 = 11 terminal blocks type WDU 1.5 (Weidmüller)
etc.
 4 = Specification of size and sort of cable gland (only if delivered with cable glands), f. e.
   2x24-Z14 = two cable glands with rated size M24 with earth link 14 mm
   1x20-W10/1x20-Z10 = one cable gland rated size M20 without earth links
   For cable diameter 10mm and cable gland size M20 with
    earth links for  cable diameter 10mm
   etc.
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 16.0011X
Revison 0
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Köln
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
 page 2 / 3
Technical data
Protection by enclosure acc. to IEC 60529 IP66
For standard terminal type GHG 790 1108 R0001
(acc. to IECEx PTB 11.0029U, PTB 00 ATEX 3102 U)
Rated insulation voltage 630 V
Rated voltage up to 690 V
Rated service temperature range  -55 °C to + 130 °C
Rated cross section  Rated current Temperature increase (∆ T)
1,0 mm2 12,4 A max. 18 K
1,5 mm2 16,1 A max. 19 K
2,5 mm2 22,0 A max. 24 K
4,0 mm2 30,0 A max. 27 K
6,0 mm2 * 37,0 A max. 23 K
* 6,0 mm2  only single wire or with pin-end connector
Capacity per terminal Kind of connectable wires Torque
8 x 1.0 mm2 single wire, finely stranded with ferrule 2,5 Nm
6 x 1.0 mm2 finely stranded with ferrule / pin-end connector 2,5 Nm
8 x 1.5 mm2 single wire 2,5 Nm
5 x 1.5 mm2 finely stranded with ferrule / pin-end connector 2,5 Nm
6 x 2.5 mm2 single wire 2,5 Nm
4 x 2.5 mm2 finely stranded with ferrule / pin-end connector 2,5 Nm
4 x 4.0 mm2 single wire 2,5 Nm
3 x 4,0 mm2 finely stranded with ferrule / pin-end connector 2,5 Nm
3 x 6.0 mm2 single wire / finely stranded with pin-end connector 2,5 Nm
Number of terminals
typ GHG 790 1108 R0001
Max. current
[A]
Ambient temperature
range
Temperature
class
2 33 -40 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +55 °C T4
2 22 -40 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +55 °C T5
2 22 -40 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +45 °C T6
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 16.0011X